capability to our workforce. This
operational strength is underpinned
by a very strong balance sheet and
substantial borrowing capacity, even
after the major investment we have
commenced in Alma/Galia. EnQuest
has the technical skills, the operational
scale and the financial strength to be a
powerful development and production
company in 2012 and far beyond.

With EnQuest’s technical skills,
operational scale and financial
strength, EnQuest is increasingly
becoming the natural partner of
choice for major integrated
development projects in the UKCS.

Our track record is proving
that we can sustainably
deliver substantial growth
in reserves, production and
in cash flow.

EnQuest PLC
Annual Report 2011 13

	 OVERVIEW
	 BUSINESS REVIEW

	 GOVERNANCE
	 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

EBITDA
$ million

2011

2010

 629.1

 369.3

70.3%

Abridged Group income statement for the year ended 31 December 2011

2011 2010 Pro-forma*

Business
performance

US$’000

Exceptional
items and
depletion

of fair
value uplift

US$’000

Total for
period

US$’000

Business
performance

US$’000

Exceptional
items and
depletion

of fair
value uplift
US$’000

Total for
period

US$’000

Revenue 935,974 – 935,974 614,357 – 614,357
Cost of sales (491,817) (16,973) (508,790) (406,403) (16,319) (422,722)

Gross profit/(loss) 444,157 (16,973) 427,184 207,954 (16,319) 191,635
Exploration and evaluation expenses (36,962) – (36,962) (22,987) (57,870) (80,857)
Gain on disposal of asset held for sale – 8,644 8,644 – – –
Impairment on available for sale assets – (12,497) (12,497) – – –
Impairment of oil and gas assets – – – – (2,121) (2,121)
Well abandonment expenses – 8,194 8,194 – (8,194) (8,194)
General and administration expenses (16,049) – (16,049) (17,126) (13,432) (30,558)
Other (expenses)/income, net (1,050) – (1,050) 1,546 – 1,546

Profit/(loss) from operations before tax and
finance income/(costs) 390,096 (12,632) 377,464 169,387 (97,936) 71,451

EBITDA 629,102 8,194 637,296 369,342 (21,627) 347,715

Notes:
*	 In April 2010 EnQuest PLC acquired the demerged UK North Sea assets of Petrofac Limited and Lundin Petroleum AB respectively. This transaction

was accounted for as a capital restructuring of EnQuest and the former Lundin business (Lundin North Sea, ‘LNS’) and an acquisition of the former
Petrofac business (Petrofac Energy Developments Limited, ‘PEDL’). Consequently the Group statement of comprehensive income, prepared in
accordance with IFRS and published on page 54 of the Group Financial Statements, includes the results of LNS from the start of the 2010 calendar year
but only from 5 April 2010 for PEDL. The results of EnQuest are included from its incorporation date of 29 January 2010. This abridged 2010 pro-forma